

AB Ludvig Svensson
A: 511 82 Kinna | Sweden
T: +46 320 20 92 00
E: info@ludvigsvensson.com
www.ludvigsvensson.com

Warranty

Ludvig Svensson produces textiles under the brand name Svensson with a focus on sustainability, both in terms of the product itself and the environment. The textiles are tested and verified in accordance with product specifications prior to delivery. We guarantee that Svensson's textiles fulfill the product specification connected to each product.

To guarantee the functionality of a textile used in a specific application, we depend on the following:

- The environment the fabric is used in
- Users
- Type of furniture the textile is used to upholster
- · Care and maintenance
- The upholstering method used for the textile and the material used underneath
- Stitching
- Mounting and suspension

We guarantee that all Svensson fabrics are durable enough to withstand "normal" wear and tear for at least five (5) years, with the exception of Ecobomull and Ecolin textiles. The warranty applies provided the care instructions as stated in the product specifications are followed.

We do not take responsibility for the textile's use in upholstery, stitching or hanging, external force, effect, pollution etc.

With "normal" wear and tear, we mean a usage of eight hours per day and with periodic maintenance as necessary based on the textile's actual usage.

Our warranty includes replacement of the textile in question but covers no peripheral costs such reupholstering, transport etc.

As a producer of upholstery textiles, our control over the end product is limited. We provide warranty for that which is stated in the product specifications to our customers who use our textiles in upholstery. Ludvig Svensson is happy to offer help and recommendations as to how textiles should be upholstered.

Kinna 2014-11-30

AB Ludvig Svensson

Anne L. Ludvigson Verkställande Direktör